TADS No.: BG01   Issue: 15
Date: 10 February 2026 Page 1 of 11
Copies of this document are not controlled.
OFFICIAL - Public. This information has been cleared for unrestricted distribution.
OFFICIAL - Public
Civil Aviation Authority
United Kingdom
TYPE APPROVAL DATA SHEET

Issue No. Date. Changes
15 10 February 2026 Typographical corrections
Title Page – Model Designation changed from MT-03 to
Rotorsport UK MT-03 to align with Aircraft Type as stated in AAN
29134.
1. Model Designation updated as above.
1.3 Manufacturer Website address updated
1.3 Model Serial Number format corrected
6.2. Abbreviations & Definitions
Term Definition
[ ] Addendums noted in square brackets are modifications which may be listed or
removed on Permit to Fly limitations as per aircraft configuration.
AAN Airworthiness Approval Note – Original approving document for type
Add(x) Addendum to AAN
ASI Air Speed Indicator
CHT Cylinder Head Temperature
CRI Certification Review Item
CT Coolant Temperature
EFD Electronic Flight Display
EGT Exhaust Gas Temperature
ELOS Equivalent Level of Safety
IAS Indicated Air Speed
MTOW Maximum Take Off Weight
MTWA Maximum Total Weight Authorised
N/A Not Applicable
PFD Primary Flight Display
RPM Revolutions per Minute
SC Special Condition
Severe
Turbulence
Large, abrupt changes in altitude or attitude. Aircraft may be temporarily out of control.
VB Design speed for maximum gust intensity
VMIN Minimum Airspeed
VNE Never Exceed Speed
VFR Visual Flight Rules
VMC Visual Meteorological Conditions